damages, including but not limited to the loss of profit. 

14 Limitation of Liability  

14.1 The LNG Carrier (including its owners, operators and Master), shall not be liable with respect 

to any claim under article 13, for a sum exceeding the amount of one hundred and fifty million 
(150,000,000) United States Dollars per event. It is expressly agreed that this is the maximum 

liability of either party to the other party under article 14.  

14.2 For any claim other than those specified in paragraph 14.1, including but not limited to those